HNK Optic Equipment Co., Limited           www.hnkoptic.com             E-Mail: sales@hnkoptic.com
1
Sales Catalog of HNK Telecommunication Products
Fiber Optic Cable
Optical Characteristics
The difference between single mode and multimode fiber mainly lies in fiber core diameter, wavelength, light source and bandwidth. Single mode
fiber typical core diameter is 9µm. And multimode fiber core diameter is 50µm and 62.5µm typically. Due to the large core size if multimode fiber,
some low-cost light sources like LEDs and VCSELs that works at the 850nm and 1310nm wavelength are used in multimode fiber cables. While

Fiber 13 and higher the color code is repeated with added black stripe or dash
Note: Fiber Tube color will be followed with same order.
Ordering Information
Part Number： OC-XX-A(B)CDCL
Ordering Guide
XX A B C D CL
Cable Type
Code
Jacket  Fiber/Per Loose Tube or
Fiber/Per Sub Unit
Fiber Count Fiber Type Jacket
Color(CL)
please see
the reference
below
1=PVC
2=LSZH
3=PE
2=2 Fibers/Loose Tube
12=12 Fibers/Loose Tube
……
2=2 Fibers/Sub Unit
12=12 Fibers/Sub Unit
No. Of Fiber
004F, 048F
OM1=62.5/125 OM1, OM2=50/125 OM2
OM3=50/125 OM3, OM4=50/125 OM4
OM5=50/125 OM5, G652D=9/125 G652D
G655=9/125 G655, G657A1=9/125 G657A1
G657A2=9/125 G657A2, G657B3=9/125 G657B3
As noted in
Color code
chart
Color Code
HNK Optic Equipment Co., Limited           www.hnkoptic.com             E-Mail: sales@hnkoptic.com
2
Sales Catalog of HNK Telecommunication Products
Fiber Optic Cable
Micro Distribution Optical Cable
(GJFV)
Micro distribution optical cables deliver high fiber strand counts in cables with
very small diameters. Up to 24 strands of optical fiber in a cable with only a 3.0
mm diameter. Each fiber strand is color coded for easy identification. 250µm fiber
locates in the center of cable core and uses lightweight, flexible aramid yarns to
enhance strength. The cable is completed with a PVC or LSZH jacket.
It is the ideal cable for applications in high density connectivity including data
centers, co-locations, and central office facilities where higher data rates are
desired. Supported applications include gigabit, 10 gigabit and 40 gigabit
Ethernet.
Cable Cross Section
Complied with or Exceeds Standard
IEC 60793-2-10 type A1b, TIA/EIA-492AAAA-A.IEC 60793-2-10 type A1a.1, TIA/EIA-492AAAB-A.
IEC 60793-2-10 type A1a.2, ISO/IEC 11801 OM-3, TIA/EIA-492AAAC.            IEEE 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet
IEC 60793-2-10 type A1a.3, ISO/IEC 11801 OM-4, TIA/EIA-492AAAD.        IEEE 802.3ae 10 Gigabit Ethernet
IEC 60793-2-10 type Ala.4, ISO/IEC 11801 OM5, TIA/ElA-492AAAE.     IEEE 802.3ba 40&100 Gigabit Ethernet
ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D/G.655/G.657.A1/G.657.A2/G.657.B2/G.657.B3
IEC 60793-2-50 type B1.3/B6.a1/B6.a2/B6.b2/ B6.b3 Optical Fiber Specification.
ANSI/TIA/EIA 568C.3                                     ROHS Compliant Directive 2011/65/EU(ROHS2.0)
Mechanical & Environmental Characteristics
Max. Tensile Load (Short Term) 100N Max. Tensile Load (Long Term) 30N
Max. Crush Load (Short Term) 500N/100mm Max. Crush Load (Long Term) 100N/100mm
Bend Radius-Dynamic (mm) 20D Bend Radius-Static (mm) 10D
UL Fire Rated OFNR
Outer Diameter (mm) 3.0mm (4~24 F)
Outer Jacket Material Standard: PVC   Optional: LSZH or other